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BREAKFAST

HOT DOG OMLET 112 EGP
LA POIRE BREAKFAST 82 EGP
Shakshouka 82 EGP
Oriental Breakfast 82 EGP
"Classic Maple Pancakes" 96 EGP
"Nutella Chocolate Pancakes" 145 EGP

~ ORIENTAL
fl BREAKFAST

ALL PRICES INCLUDE 14 0/0 VAT & EXCLUDE 12 0/0 SERVICE CHARGE

3

SOUP OF THE DAY 71 EGP
/)
Ll—J M L
: CHICKEN PANNE . T2 EGP
)
Pe— SHISH TAWOOK . T2 EGP
8 MEXICAN HOT DOG .. 82 EGP
Q CORDON BLUE . 122 EGP
el
< BURGER 50 68 EGP
C/) HOT DOG . 82 EGP
@
WE

ALL PRICES INCLUDE 14 O/0 VAT & EXCLUDE 12 0/0 SERVICE CHARGE



COLD SANDWICHES

Smoked Turkey Sandwich

"Roast beef Sandwich"

"Chicken Roll Sandwich"

Tuna Sandwich

CHEESE LOVERS

"Smoked Salmon Sandwich"

FRESH TURKEY

SMOKED SALMON

SANDWICH .

74

76

74

T4

82

185

82

101

101

103

103

2

EGP

EGP

EGP

EGP

EGP

EGP

EGP

ALL PRICES INCLUDE 14 0/0 VAT & EXCLUDE 12 0/0 SERVICE CHARGE

CLUB SANDWICHES

SMOKED TURKEY 91 EGP
ROAST BEEF 91 EGP
CLASSIC 91 EGP

ED TURKEY

C B SANDWICH

ALL PRICES INCLUDE 14 0/0 VAT & EXCLUDE 12 0/0 SERVICE CHARGE



PANINI SANDWICHES Al e
SALAMI PANINI 107 EGP
ROAST BEEF PANINI 131 EGP g CHICKEN PANNE 175 EGP
SMOKED TURKEY PANINI 13 EGP
GRILLED CHICKEN 175 EGP
CHICKEN PANINI 126 EGP
O SHISH TAWOOK 175 EGP
( / ) | cHICKEN CAESAR sALAD 2 EGP _
Q S el U CHICKEN A L' CREME 104 EGP
CHEF SALAD 103 EGP e :
Sunshine Spiced Chicken 163 EGP
TUNA SALAD 82 EGP Pr—
-——J CREECEALAD i 6 CHICKEN RIZO o1 EGP
< MEDITERRANEAN SALAD 126 EGP
THAI CHICKEN 176 EGP
C/) CHEF'S SALAD 166 EGP
< Alfredo 82 EGP
MARINARA 82 EGP
E NEGRESCO 140 EGP

ALL PRICES INCLUDE 14 0/0 VAT & EXCLUDE 12 0/0 SERVICE CHARGE




[ ] S M L S M L
Americano 37 43 46 EGP 3

[ l ] Apple Cider 82 it FGP
Espresso 8338 @5 EGP

LL[ Café Latte 56 64 82 EGP S gt FOP
Cappuccino 56 64 82 EGP p

O P "Hot Cider Cranberry" 820 00 L EGP
Mochaccino 64 74 82 EGP

U Coffee Toffee 6L 74 B EGP Hot Chocolate 64 82 103 EGP
White Mocha 82 101 122 EGP

Tea with Milk 85, pii T EGP

Cinnamon Latte with Honey Zh e rREECP
Chocolate Espresso Ge =St e FER
Flat White . 82 .. EGP
TURKISH COFFEE 19°s3h - 3 ECP
Salted Caramel Latte 72 i EGP

HOT BEVERAGES

ALL PRICES INCLUDE 14 0/0 VAT & EXCLUDE 12 0/0 SERVICE CHARGE




ICED BEVERAGES

BROWNIES FRAPPE
Caramel Frappe
Chocolate Frappe
LEMON MINT FRAPPE
"Iced Mochaccino"
"Iced Coffee Toffee"
Iced Chocolate
CARAMEL BANANA

SUPER SQUASH

Iced Latte

[CED
MOCHAC

ALL PRICES INCLUDE 14 0/0 VAT & EXCLUDE 12 0/0 SERVICE CHARGE
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74
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82

74

82

82

82

82

64

82

103

103

EGP

EGP

EGP

EGP

EGP

EGP

EGP

EGP

EGP

EGP

JUICES & SMOOTHIES

STRAWBERRY

MANGO

RASPBERRY

FRESH JUICE

OREO SMOOTHIE

Zesty Peach

Red Bull

82

82

o1

56

103

78

81

EGP

EGP

EGP

EGP

EGP

EGP

EGP

ALL PRICES INCLUDE 14 0/0 VAT & EXCLUDE 12 0/0 SERVICE CHARGE



PlLZ/A

CHEESE LOVERS

VEGETARIAN

DA VINCI

TUNA

CHICKEN BARBEQUE

56

56

56

56

56

L

103 EGP

140 EGP

130 EGP

140 EGP

140 EGP

ALL PRICES INCLUDE 14 0/0 VAT & EXCLUDE 12 0/0 SERVICE CHARGE

EREPES

The Complete Crepe 166 EGP
Banana Split o6 EGP
Oreo 124 EGP
Strawberry Cheesecake 166 EGP

~

ALL PRICES INCLUDE 14 0/0 VAT & EXCLUDE 12 0/0 SERVICE CHARGE





