

# FIND US

---

# MENU

## DOWNTOWN

- Eltahrir - 2 Qasr El Nile ST., Cleopatra Hotel, Tahrir SQ.
- 33 Sherif ST. off Abdel Khalek Tharwat ST., Downtown

## NEW CAIRO

- Building No. 311, South 90th St. In Front of The Intelligence Wall, 5th settlement

## MADINATY

- Central Park, Gate 1
- open Air Mall next to Carrefour.

## MALL OF EGYPT

- Unit No. G059, Gate C2

## MALL OF ARABIA

- Unit No. G 260, Gate No. 23

## SMART VILLAGE

- B 143, Unit No. G 107

## TANTA CITY

- Chillout, El Geish ST. Tanta

## DANDY MALL

- Km 28 Cairo-Alexandria desert road next to the first gate. Unit No.15-136

## ALEXANDRIA

- City Center Alexandria, Unit No. A10
- Inside The Bibliotheca Alex
- Al Khaldeen, 459 Army Road, Raml Station



[www.lapoire.me](http://www.lapoire.me)



LaPoireEgypt



@lapoireegypt



# BREAKFAST

**HOT DOG OMLET** 112 EGP

**LA POIRE BREAKFAST** 82 EGP

**Shakshouka** 82 EGP

**Oriental Breakfast** 82 EGP

**"Classic Maple Pancakes"** 96 EGP

**"Nutella Chocolate Pancakes"** 145 EGP



ALL PRICES INCLUDE 14 % VAT & EXCLUDE 12 % SERVICE CHARGE

# SOUP

**SOUP OF THE DAY**

71 EGP

# HOT SANDWICHES

**M L**

**CHICKEN PANNE** ... 112 EGP

**SHISH TAWOOK** ... 112 EGP

**MEXICAN HOT DOG** ... 82 EGP

**CORDON BLUE** ... 122 EGP

**BURGER** 59 68 EGP

**HOT DOG** ... 82 EGP

ALL PRICES INCLUDE 14 % VAT & EXCLUDE 12 % SERVICE CHARGE

# COLD SANDWICHES

	M	L
<b>Smoked Turkey Sandwich</b>	74	101 EGP
<b>"Roast beef Sandwich"</b>	76	101 EGP
<b>"Chicken Roll Sandwich"</b>	74	103 EGP
<b>Tuna Sandwich</b>	74	103 EGP
<b>CHEESE LOVERS</b>	82	0 EGP
<b>"Smoked Salmon Sandwich"</b>	185	0 EGP
<b>FRESH TURKEY</b>	82	112 EGP



ALL PRICES INCLUDE 14 % VAT & EXCLUDE 12 % SERVICE CHARGE

# CLUB SANDWICHES

<b>SMOKED TURKEY</b>	91 EGP
<b>ROAST BEEF</b>	91 EGP
<b>CLASSIC</b>	91 EGP



ALL PRICES INCLUDE 14 % VAT & EXCLUDE 12 % SERVICE CHARGE

# PANINI SANDWICHES

**SALAMI PANINI** 107 EGP

**ROAST BEEF PANINI** 131 EGP

**SMOKED TURKEY PANINI** 113 EGP

**CHICKEN PANINI** 126 EGP

**CHICKEN CAESAR SALAD** 112 EGP

**MEXICAN SALAD** 112 EGP

**CHEF SALAD** 103 EGP

**TUNA SALAD** 82 EGP

**GREEK SALAD** 82 EGP

**MEDITERRANEAN SALAD** 126 EGP

**CHEF'S SALAD** 166 EGP

**Alfredo** 82 EGP

**MARINARA** 82 EGP

**NEGRESKO** 140 EGP

# PASTA SALADS

# MAIN COURSE

**SPECIAL MIX GRILL** 204 EGP

**CHICKEN PANNE** 175 EGP

**GRILLED CHICKEN** 175 EGP

**SHISH TAWOOK** 175 EGP

**CHICKEN A L' CREME** 194 EGP

**Sunshine Spiced Chicken** 163 EGP

**CHICKEN RIZO** 91 EGP

**THAI CHICKEN** 176 EGP

## GRILLED CHICKEN



ALL PRICES INCLUDE 14 % VAT & EXCLUDE 12 % SERVICE CHARGE

# COFFEE

	S	M	L	
<b>Americano</b>	37	43	46	EGP
<b>Espresso</b>	33	38	0	EGP
<b>Café Latte</b>	56	64	82	EGP
<b>Cappuccino</b>	56	64	82	EGP
<b>Mochaccino</b>	64	74	82	EGP
<b>Coffee Toffee</b>	64	74	82	EGP
<b>White Mocha</b>	82	101	122	EGP
<b>Cinnamon Latte with Honey</b>	74	...	...	EGP
<b>Chocolate Espresso</b>	...	54	...	EGP
<b>Flat White</b>	...	82	...	EGP
<b>TURKISH COFFEE</b>	19	34	...	EGP
<b>Salted Caramel Latte</b>	72	...	...	EGP

# HOT BEVERAGES

	S	M	L	
<b>Apple Cider</b>	82	...	...	EGP
<b>Sahlab</b>	...	56	...	EGP
<b>"Hot Cider Cranberry"</b>	82	0	0 ...	EGP
<b>Hot Chocolate</b>	64	82	103	EGP
<b>Tea with Milk</b>	35	...	...	EGP

CAPPUCCINO



# ICED BEVERAGES

	S	M	L	
<b>BROWNIES FRAPPE</b>	69	...	...	EGP
<b>Caramel Frappe</b>	74	82	103	EGP
<b>Chocolate Frappe</b>	74	82	103	EGP
<b>LEMON MINT FRAPPE</b>	...	74	...	EGP
<b>"Iced Mochaccino"</b>	...	82	...	EGP
<b>"Iced Coffee Toffee"</b>	...	82	...	EGP
<b>Iced Chocolate</b>	...	82	...	EGP
<b>CARAMEL BANANA</b>	...	82	...	EGP
<b>SUPER SQUASH</b>	...	64	...	EGP
<b>Iced Latte</b>	...	82	...	EGP



ALL PRICES INCLUDE 14 % VAT & EXCLUDE 12 % SERVICE CHARGE

# JUICES & SMOOTHIES

<b>STRAWBERRY</b>	82	EGP
<b>MANGO</b>	82	EGP
<b>RASPBERRY</b>	91	EGP
<b>FRESH JUICE</b>	56	EGP
<b>OREO SMOOTHIE</b>	103	EGP
<b>Zesty Peach</b>	78	EGP
<b>Red Bull</b>	81	EGP

ALL PRICES INCLUDE 14 % VAT & EXCLUDE 12 % SERVICE CHARGE

# PIZZA

**CHEESE LOVERS**

**M L**  
56 103 EGP

**VEGETARIAN**

56 140 EGP

**DA VINCI**

56 130 EGP

**TUNA**

56 140 EGP

**CHICKEN BARBEQUE**

56 140 EGP

ALL PRICES INCLUDE 14 % VAT & EXCLUDE 12 % SERVICE CHARGE

# CREPES

**The Complete Crepe**

166 EGP

**Banana Split**

96 EGP

**Oreo**

124 EGP

**Strawberry Cheesecake**

166 EGP



ALL PRICES INCLUDE 14 % VAT & EXCLUDE 12 % SERVICE CHARGE